



2026:BHC-AS:16782

Board Sr.No.:26

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2019 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION 730 OF 2026

Gruhlaxmi Mahila Bachat Gat ...PETITIONER

V/S

Me. Maa. Bhavani Mahila Audyogik Utpadak. RESPONDENT  
Operative Society Thr. Its Chairman

Mr. Yogesh Joshi a/w Mr. Harshad Joshi i/b

YRJ Lega for the Applicant.

Mr. Sharad Suryawanshi, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shahaji Shinde, a/w Smt. M S Srivastava,  
AGP

for the Respondent a/w State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J**

**DATE : 25th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 26/03/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**