



43-IA2019-2026INWP730-202

2026:BHC-AS:16782
Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2019 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 730 OF 2026

Gruhlaxmi Mahila Bachat Gat ...Applicant

In the matter between

Me. Maa. Bhavani Mahila Audyogik
Utpadak Co Operative Society Thr. Its
Chairman ...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Secretary
And Ors. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Yogesh Joshi, a/w Harshad Joshi, i/b YRJ Legal, for
original Respondent No.4.

Mr. Shahaji Shinde, 'B' Panal Advocate, a/w Ms. Mamta
Srivastava, AGP, for the State.

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.04.04
11:30:16 +0530

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 1st APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Post for dismissal order on 6th April, 2026.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]